RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE
ORDER #1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH EE & G
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC (EE & G) FOR BEACH
CLEANING SERVICES, TO EXTEND BEACH CLEANING
SERVICE TO THE SMATHERS BEACH EASTERNMOST
GROIN; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 13-322, the City Commission
awarded the bid of EE & G Environmental Services, LLC, for Smathers
and Rest Beach c¢leaning services; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends an expansion of the beach
c¢leaning services to include periodic cleaning of the Smathers
Beach Easternmost Groin; and

NCW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Change Order #1 to the contract
between the City and EE & G is hereby approved in a total amount
not to exceed $125,650 to extend beach cleaning service to the
Smathers Beach easternmost groin.

Section 2: That funds for beach cleaning are allocated in
FY 15-16 general fund account 001-1%05-519-34, as two line items
~ Annual Beach Cleaning Contract $743,000.00 and Additional Beach

Cleaning $38,000, these funds are provided in part by grant funding

from the Tourism Develcpment Council.

Page 1 of 2



Section 3: That this Resclution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this day of , 2015,

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the

Commission on day of , 2015.

Filed with the Clerk on , 2015.

Mayor Craig Cates
Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Richard Payne
Commigsioner Margaret Romero
Commissioner Billy Wardlow

Commigssiconer Jimmy Weekley

CRAIG CATES, MAYCR
ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Page 2 of 2



